1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

WHEREAS, on May 28, 2014, the Court granted Diamond Foods' motion to dismiss and
denied Diamond Foods' alternative motion to strike as moot, and granted Plaintiff leave to amend
her Complaint;

WHEREAS, on June 11, 2014, Plaintiff filed an Amended Complaint;

WHEREAS, on July 14, 2014, Diamond Foods filed its Answer to the Amended Complaint;

WHEREAS, the parties in Klacko have reached a settlement and executed a Stipulation of Class Action Settlement, and the court in Klacko is currently considering the unopposed Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class Action Settlement which was filed on October 22, 2014;

WHEREAS, the Stipulation of Class Action Settlement in Klacko, if finally approved, would settle and release the claims asserted by the Plaintiff herein;

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to stay the instant action until the court in Klacko determines whether to grant final approval of the Stipulation of Class Action Settlement;

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to inform this Court of the outcome of the Klacko case and whether the court in Klacko grants final approval to the Stipulation of Class Action Settlement;

THEREFORE, the parties hereby STIPULATE that, upon order of this Court, this case is stayed pending the court's decision in Klacko on whether to grant final approval of the Stipulation of Class Action Settlement.

/// /// /// /// /// ///

26 ///

///

///

///

28 ///

winston & Strawn LLF	101 California Street	San Francisco, CA 94111-5802
----------------------	-----------------------	------------------------------

ORDER

Based on the stipulation of the parties and for good cause showing, it is hereby ordered that this case is stayed pending the court's decision in Klacko on whether to grant final approval of the Stipulation of Class Action Settlement.

The parties shall appear for a telephonic Case Management Conference on February 11, at 2:30 p.m. At least seven (7) calendar days prior to the Case Management Conference, the parties shall meet and confer and file a Joint Case Management Conference Statement that complies with the Standing Order for All Judges of the Northern District of California and the Standing Orders of this Court. Plaintiff's counsel shall be responsible for filing the Joint Case Management Statement and setting up the conference call. At the date and time indicated above, Plaintiff's counsel shall call (510) 879-3550 with all parties on the line. If preliminary or final approval is not conferred in Klacko, the parties shall immediately notify the Court.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: 10/27/14